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H.12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in most districts and a net of 
$241 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended October 7. 

The principal net decreases were $115 million in loans to retail trade, 
$85 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, $50 million 
in bankers' acceptances, and $29 million to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and 
leather products. 

The larger net increases were $43 million in loans to commodity dealers 
and $31 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products. 

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are 
shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 

Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 

mainly services 

Total classified loand 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Outstanding 
Oct. 7, , 
1964 P/ 

Change from 
Sept. 30, 

1964 P* 

Cumulative change 
Outstanding 

Oct. 7, , 
1964 P/ 

Change from 
Sept. 30, 

1964 P* 

7-1-64 
to . 

10-7-64 P/ 

7-3-63 
to 

10-9-63 
(In millions of dollars) 

661 + 2 + 5 + 3 
2,114 mm mm - 18 + 14 

882 - 5 + 36 - 74 
992 - 6 - 20 - 13 

1,215 - 4 + 44 + 43 

1,504 + 31 +182 +284 
1,600 - 29 + 7 + 32 
1,010 + 1 - 33 + 19 
1,193 + 21 + 62 - 63 
985 - 1 + 31 + 26 

2,824 - 10 +142 + 83 

1,081 + 43 +178 +282 
2,195 + 13 + 71 - 11 
2,589 -115 + 67 - 51 

4,342 - 85 +243 +117 
2,211 - 13 + 77 + 59 

871 - 50 - 36) 
) - 19 

4,988 - 12 - 72) 
— 

33,257 -219 +966 +730 
6,455 - 22 - 39 — I I 

39,712 -241 " +927 +730 

2/ Preliminary. 
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. In addition to the weekly table, a monthly table appears below showing 

changes during September 1964 compared with the preceding month and with September 1963, 

and also showing changes during the past twelve months. 

Total commercial and industrial loans increased $1,051 million during the 

month of September 1964, compared with an increase of $4o4 million during the month of 

August 1964 and an increase of $%4o million in September 1963. 

5 weeks 4 weeks 4 weeks 12 months 
Business of Borrower ended ended ended ended 

Sept. 30, 1964 August 26, 196^ Sept. 25, 1963 Sept, 30, 1964 
(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals - 10.0 - 4 . 0 + 10.7 + 45.9 
Machinery + 60 .0 - 4.0 + 34.4 + 120.5 
Transportation equipment + 52.0 + 54.0 + 70.3 + 1.4 
Other fabricated metal products + 3 6 . 0 + 4 . 0 + 12.2 + 139.9 
Other durable goods + 23.0 + 44.0 + 27.8 + 87.3 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco + 193.0 + 63 .0 +152.2 + 50.9 
Textiles apparel, and leather - 6 . 0 + 48.0 - 61.7 + 60.0 
Petroleum refining + 67 .0 + 2 . 0 + 48.2 - 105.9 . 
Chemicals and rubber + 73.0 - 12 .0 + 10.0 + 155.2 
Other nondurable goods - 8 . 0 + 2 8 . 0 + 16.9 + 41.4 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
47 .0 and natural gas + 47 .0 + 11.0 + 32.0 + 355.3 

Trade: Commodity dealers + 102.0 mm mm + 78.O _ 35.7 
Other wholesale + 60 .0 + 10 .0 + 20.9 + 240.3 
Retail + 163.0 + 15.0 + 36 .6 + 412.3 

Transportation, communciation, and 
296.0 other public utilities + 296.0 + 52.0 +151.7 + 449.5 

Construction - 28 .0 + 8 9 . 0 + 33.7 + 342.0 
All other: 

54.0 1.0) Bankers' acceptances - 54.0 + 1.0) 
790.4 All other types of business, + 39.8 + 790.4 

mainly services - 11 .0 - 51.0) 

Total classified loans +1,055.0 +350.0 +713.7 +3,150 .7 
Total unclassified loans - 4.0 - + 54.0 + 26.3 + 858.3 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans +1,051.0 +4o4.o +740.0 +4,009 .0 . 
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H.12(a) COMER CIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE CF UBEimr HEPCRTHKr Mnmgp BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK EHHKH OCTOBER 7, 1964 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts P/ Boston 

I New 
1 York 

|Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

I Rich-
I mend | Atlanta | Chicago j St. 

Louis 
IMinne-
lapolis 

(Kansas 
1 City [Dallas Isan Fran-I clsco P/ 

(In mllHonB of dollars) 

661 
2,114 

882 
992 

1,215 

22 
92 
29 
64 
38 

347 
1,022 

416 
268 
480 

16 
109 
14 

45 

77 
146 
81 

141 
75 

3 
19 
13 
20 
37 

13 
40 
27 
36 
52 

112 

a 
144 

5 
19 
8 

11 
22 

3 
25 
2 
8 

22 

4 
8 
4 

23 
23 

13 
22 
10 

38 

46 
179 
113 
99 

239 

1,504 
1,600 
1,010 
1,193 

985 

54 
221 

1 
52 
66 

462 
786 
427 
764 
429 

68 
87 
27 
35 
53 

68 
48 
90 
80 
84 

30 

1 
25 
20 

73 
78 
15 
27 
23 

249 
137 
235 

$ 

64 
37 
10 
7 

36 

28 
17 
16 
6 

22 

34 
15 
26 
8 

17 

45 
24 

' 69 

3 

329 
58 
90 
38 
75 

2,824 30 1,598 32 69 1 44 430 11 3 132 365 109 
1,081 
2,195 
2,589 

44 
164 
169 

427 
746 
728 

20 
70 

148 

31 
149 
156 

63 
88 
92 

41 
174 
186 

117 
213 
239 

1? 
112 

28 
29 
62 

89 
171 

70 
125 
142 

110 
281 
384 

4,342 
2,211 

98 
66 

2,6lB 
533 

131 
127 

257 
157 

109 
U 3 

135 
157 

392 
98 

79 
102 

21 
41 

73 
113 

74 
435 

355 
269 

871 24 386 32 31 19 3 89 3 5 - - 8 271 
4,988 220 1,534 209 308 197 276 603 163 103 140 472 763 

33,257 
6,455 

1,454 
388 

13,971 
275 

1,296 
124 

2,048 
339 

945 
276 

1,400 
78 

4,142 
959 

854 
122 

441 
144 

912 
363 

1,986 3,808 
3,387 

39,712 1,842 14,246 1,420 2,387 1,221 1,478 5,101 976 585 1,275 1,986 7,195 

IXirable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

2/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Ttanv-
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