## FEDERAL RESERVE

## statistical release

For immediate release October 14, 1964

н.12

.

٠

>

٠

ŀ

ø

.

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in most districts and a net of \$241 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended October 7.

The principal net decreases were \$115 million in loans to retail trade, \$85 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, \$50 million in bankers' acceptances, and \$29 million to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products.

The larger net increases were \$43 million in loans to commodity dealers and \$31 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products.

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Cumulative change				
	Outstanding	Change from	7-1-64	7-3-63			
	Oct. 7,,	Sept. 30,	to ,	to			
Business of Borrower	1964 <u>P</u> /	1964 P/	10-7-64 P/	10-9-63			
		(In millions					
Durable goods manufacturing:		(					
Primary metals	661	+ 2	+ 5	+ 3			
Machinery	2,114		- 18	+ 14			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	882	- 5	+ 36	- 74			
Transportation equipment	992	- 5 - 6	- 20	- i3			
Other fabricated metal products	1,215	- 4	+ 44	+ 43			
Other durable goods				5			
Nondurable goods manufacturing:	1,504	+ 31	+182	+284			
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1 600	- 29	+ 7	+ 32			
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,600			+ 19			
Petroleum refining	1,010	+ 1	- 33	- 63			
Chemicals and rubber	1,193	+ 21	+ 62				
Other nondurable goods	985	- 1	+ 31	+ 26			
Mining, including crude petroleum				• •			
and natural gas	2,824	- 10	+142	+ 83			
and natural gas	,						
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,081	+ 43	+178	+282			
Other wholesale	2,195	+ 13	+ 71	- 11			
	2,589	-115	+ 67	- 51			
Retail	-,,00			/-			
Transportation, communication, and		Ą					
other public utilities	. 4,342	- 85	+243	+117			
Construction	2,211	- 13	+ 77	+ 59			
All other:	•	-					
	871	<b>-</b> 50	- 36)				
Bankers' acceptances	-		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	- 19			
All other types of business,	4,988	- 12	- 72)				
mainly services		معليل	)				
Total classified loans	33,257	-219	+966	+730			
Total unclassified loans	6,455	- 22	- 39				
Total unclassified loans							
Total commercial and industrial							
loans	39,712	-241	+927	+730			
TAMIN				• - •			

Preliminary. P/

In addition to the weekly table, a monthly table appears below showing changes during September 1964 compared with the preceding month and with September 1963, and also showing changes during the past twelve months.

Total commercial and industrial loans increased \$1,051 million during the month of September 1964, compared with an increase of \$404 million during the month of August 1964 and an increase of \$740 million in September 1963.

5 weeks ended		4 weeks	4 weeks ended	12 months ended		
		August 26, 1964	Sept. 25, 1963			
		(In millions	of dollars)		۰.	
	~ -	•				
-			+ 10.7	+	45.9	
+			-		120.5	
+			+ 70.3	+		
+			+ 12.2		139.9	
+	23.0	+ 44.0	+ 27.8	+	87.3	
+	193.0	+ 63.0	+152.2	· +	50.9	
-	6.0	+ 48.0	- 61.7		60.0	
+	~	+ 2.0	+ 48.2		105.9	
+	73.0	- 12.0	+ 10.0		155.2	
-	8.0	+ 28.0	+ 16.9		41.4	
+	47.0	+ 11.0	+ 32.0	÷	355•3	
			+ 78.0		35.7	
+	60.0	+ 10.0	+ 20.9		240.3	
+	163.0	+ 15.0	+ 36.6		412.3	
+		+ 52.0	+151.7	+	449.5	
-	28.0	+ 89.0	+ 33.7		342.0	
		-				
-	54.0	+ 1.0)	•	:-		
•		)	+ 39.8	+	790.4	
	11.0	<u>- 51.0</u> )		<b></b>		
+]	L,055.0	+350.0	+713.7	+3.	150.7	
-	4.0	+ 54.0	+ 26.3		858.3	
. 7	051 0	+404.0	+740.0	. 1.	009.0	
	Sept. 	ended Sept. 30, 1964 - 10.0 + 60.0 + 52.0 + 36.0 + 23.0 + 193.0 - 6.0 + 67.0 + 73.0 - 8.0 + 47.0 + 102.0 + 60.0 + 163.0 + 296.0 - 28.0 - 54.0 - 11.0 +1,055.0	ended Sept. 30, 1964ended August 26, 1964 $-10.0$ $-4.0$ $4ugust 26, 1964$ $4ugust 26, 1964$ $(In millions)$ $-10.0$ $-4.0$ $+60.0$ $-4.0$ $+52.0$ $+54.0$ $+36.0$ $+4.0$ $+23.0$ $+44.0$ $+23.0$ $+63.0$ $+44.0$ $+193.0$ $+63.0$ $+67.0$ $+2.0$ $+73.0$ $-12.0$ $+73.0$ $-12.0$ $+8.0$ $+28.0$ $+102.0$ $$ $+60.0$ $+10.0$ $+163.0$ $+15.0$ $+296.0$ $+52.0$ $+28.0$ $+89.0$ $-54.0$ $+1.0$ $+1.055.0$ $+350.0$ $+1.055.0$ $+350.0$ $-4.0$ $+54.0$	ended Sept. 30, 1964ended August 26, 1964ended sept. 25, 1963-10.0- $4.0$ ++60.0- $4.0$ ++52.0+ $54.0$ ++36.0+ $4.0$ ++23.0+ $44.0$ ++23.0+ $44.0$ ++193.0+ $63.0$ ++193.0+ $63.0$ ++193.0+ $63.0$ ++193.0+ $63.0$ ++193.0+ $63.0$ ++193.0+ $63.0$ ++193.0+ $63.0$ ++193.0+ $63.0$ ++193.0+ $63.0$ ++193.0+ $63.0$ ++193.0+ $63.0$ ++193.0+ $63.0$ ++193.0+ $63.0$ ++10.0+ $20.0$ ++ $47.0$ + $11.0$ ++ $10.0$ + $12.0$ + $102.0$ ++ $163.0$ + $15.0$ + $163.0$ + $15.0$ + $12.0$ ++ $12.0$ ++ $13.0$ ++ $12.0$ ++ $12.0$ ++ $12.0$ ++<	ended Sept. 30, 1964ended August 26, 1964ended Sept. 25, 1963Sept10.0- $4.0$ +10.7++ $60.0$ - $4.0$ + $34.4$ ++ $52.0$ + $54.0$ + $70.3$ ++ $36.0$ + $4.0$ + $12.2$ ++ $23.0$ + $44.0$ + $27.8$ ++ $193.0$ + $63.0$ + $152.2$ +- $6.0$ + $48.0$ - $61.7$ ++ $67.0$ + $2.0$ + $48.2$ -+ $73.0$ - $12.0$ + $10.0$ +- $8.0$ + $28.0$ + $16.9$ ++ $47.0$ + $11.0$ + $32.0$ ++ $102.0$ + $78.0$ -+ $102.0$ + $78.0$ -+ $103.0$ + $15.0$ + $36.6$ ++ $126.0$ + $52.0$ + $151.7$ +- $28.0$ + $89.0$ + $33.7$ +- $54.0$ + $1.0$ - $ -$ + $11.0$ $ 51.0$ + $39.8$ +- $ 4.0$ + $54.0$ + $26.3$ +	

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

.

.

.

**)** 

۲

í I

٣

•

, ≻ •

0

H.12(a)

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED OCTOBER 7, 1964

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dellas	San Fran- cisco P/
					(In 1	illions	of dolls	ars)					
Durable goods manufacturing:	100		-1-										
Primary metals Machinery	661	22	347	16	ŢŢ	3	13	112	5	3	4	13	46
	2,114	92	1,022	109	146	19 13	40	433	19	- 25	8	22	179
Transportation equipment	882	29 64	416	14	81	13	27 36	165	8	2	<u>4</u>	10	113
Other fabricated metal products	992	64	268	73	141	20	36	216	11	8	- 23	33 38	99
Other durable goods	1,215	38	480	45	75	37	52	144	22	22	23	38	239
Nondurable goods manufacturing:													
Food, liquor, & tobacco	1,504	54	462	68	68	30	73	249	64	28	34	45	200
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,600	221	786	87	48	92	78	137	37	17	54 15	45 24	329 58
Petroleum refining	1,010	1	427	27	90	4	15	235	10	16		- 69	90 90
Chemicals and rubber	1,193		764	35	80	25	27	136	7	6	26 8	15	38
Other nondurable goods	985	52 66	429	53	84	20	23	134	36	22	17	26	30 75
				• •				•	•		-•		
Mining, including crude	0.001		0			_							
petroleum and natural gas	2,824	30	1,598	32	. 69	1	44	430	11	3	132	365	109
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,081	44	427	20	31	63	41	117	08	28	· 32	70	110
Other wholesale	2,195	164	746	70	149	88	174	213	98 67	20	89	125	281
Retail	2,589	169	728	148	156	92	186	239	112	28 29 62	171	142	384
								·			· ·		•
Transportation, communication,	h aho		0 (10	1 - 1									
& other public utilities	4,342	- 98 66	2,618	131	257	109	135	392	79	21	73	74	355
Construction All other:	2,211	00	533	127	157	113	157	98	102	41	113	435	269
	0		-04			•							
Bankers' acceptances	871	24	386	32	31	19	3	89	3	5		8	271
All other types of business,	1							_					
mainly services	4,988	220	1,534	209		197	276	603	163	103	140	472	763
Total classified loans	33,257	1,454	13,971	1,296	2,048	945	1,400	4,142	854	441	912	1,986	3,808
Total unclassified loans	6,455	388	275	124	339	276	78	959	122	144	363	1,900	3,387
									<del></del>		<u> </u>		2,201
Total commercial and													
industrial loans	39,712	1,842	14,246	1,420	2,387	1,221	1,478	5,101	976	585	1,275	1,986	7,195

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank o<u>f St. Lou</u>is\*

· · · ·